GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 40
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2018
Sale of Loss Making Coal Mines

*40. SHRI K.N. RAMACHANDRAN:
SHRI S.P. MUDDAHANUME GOWDA:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently taken a decision to sell coal mines which are running in losses at present;

(b) if so, the details thereof, mine-wise;
(c) whether tenders have been invited in this regard and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the process of sale of such coal mines is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COAL

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

@) : No, madam.
(b) to (d) : Does not arise.
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